GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 2nd Revised Page 231

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 1lst Revised Page 231

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: August 31, 1995 Effective: November 30, 1995

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)

6.5.6 Determination of Nonpremium and Premjum Rates (Cont’d)

(B) Transition Billing Arrangement {(Cont’d)

(6) For purposes of administering this provision: (1) subscriber Tlines

are defined as exchange service lines, Centrex lines and Centrex-type
Tines provided by the Telephone Company under its local and/or
general exchange service tariff; (2) the access area is defined as
the local calling area of the dial tone office for originating and
terminating FGA or BSA-A, and all end offices subtending the
Telephone Company access tandem for originating and terminating FGB
or BSA-B; and (3) the local calling area of the dial tone office is
as defined in the Telephone Company’s local and/or general exchange
service tariff.

6.5.7 Minimum Periods and Charges

(A) Minimum Periods
Switched Access Service is provided for a minimum period of one
month.

(B) Minimum Monthly Charge

Switched Access Service is subject to a minimum monthly charge. The
minimum charge applies for the total capacity of service provided.

For all Switched Access Arrangements, the minimum monthly charge is
the sum of the Local Switching, Local Transport and Information
Surcharge charges set forth in 6.6 and the Carrier Common Line
charges set forth in 3.7 for the measured or assumed usage for the
month.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 160.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service {(Cont’d)
6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)

6.5.8 Application_of Rates for FGA and BSA-A Extension Service

When a FGA or BSA-A extension service is provided with additional
terminations of the service at different building(s) in the same or a
different Local Serving Area, the FGA or BSA-A extensions within the
Local Serving Area are provided and charged for under the Telephone
Company’s local and/or general exchange service tariffs, and the FGA
or BSA-A extensions in different Local Serving Areas are provided and
charged for as Special Access Service. The applicable rate elements
which may apply are: A Voice Grade Circuit Termination, Circuit
Mileage, and Signaling Capability (optional features and functions).
A11 appropriate monthly rates and nonrecurring charges set forth in

7.5.6 following will apply.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 160.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)
Application of Rates for Extended FGA and BSA-A Terminating Service (C)

For calls established on a 1+ or expanded seven digit measured
calling basis, outside the specific FGA or BSA-A Access Area, however (C)
inside the LATA, in conjunction with terminating FGA or BSA-A traffic (C)
to an end office, the following rates apply:

- for each access minute, the rates per access minute for Local
Switching and the Information Surcharge.

- for each access minute, the Tandem-Switched Transport Facility
rate per access minute per airline mile and the Tandem-Switched
Transport-Termination per access minute per termination.

When the serving wire center of the customer’s premises is the dial
tone office, the Tandem-Switched Transport-Facility rate is
applicable and mileage is measured from the serving wire center
(i%e., the dial tone office) of the customer’s premises to the end
office.

When the serving wire center of the customer’s premises is not the
dial tone office, the Direct-Trunked Transport rate is applicable for
mileage measured between the serving wire center of the customer’s
premises and the dial tone office. The Tandem-Switched Transport-
Facility rate is applicable for mileage measured between the dial
tone office and the end office.

The Tandem-Switching rate is not applicable for Extended FGA or BSA-A (C)
terminating traffic.

Where the FGA or BSA-A call terminates at an end office equipped with (C)
Equal Access, premium usage rates apply. Where the FGA or BSA-A call (C)
terminates at an end office not equipped with Equal Access, non-
premium usage rates apply.

When FGA or BSA-A terminating traffic is extended outside the LATA, (C)
Switched Access rate elements will be billed to the FGA or BSA-A (C)
customer for the terminating interLATA access function provided via

the FGA or BSA-A connection, and Switched Access rate elements will (C)
be billed to the IC providing the interLATA service to the FGA or |
BSA-A customer for the originating interLATA access function. (C)

Rates for FGA and BSA-A calls terminated to NXXs outside the FGA or (C)
BSA-A Access Area as set forth in the preceding paragraphs are in
addition to the applicable FGA and BSA-A rates charged within the FGA
or BSA-A Access Area for each such call. (€)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 160.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Requlations (Cont’d)

6.5.10 Network Blocking Charge for Feature Group D and BSA-D

In the event that a customer’s FGD or BSA-D trunk group blocking
threshold stated below is exceeded, the customer will be notified by
the Telephone Company to increase its capacity (busy hour minutes of
capacity or quantities of trunks) when excessive trunk group blocking
occurs on groups carrying FGD or BSA-D traffic and the measured
access minutes for that hour exceed the capacity purchased. The
blocking thresholds are predicted on time consistent, hourly
measurements over a 30 day period excluding Saturdays, Sundays and
national holidays. If the order for additional capacity has not been
received by the Telephone Company within 15 days of the notification,
the Telephone Company will bill the customer, at the rate set forth
in 6.5.8, for each overflow in excess of the blocking threshold when
(1) the average "30 day period" overflow exceeds the threshold level
for any particular hour and (2) the "30 day period" measured average
originating or two-way usage for the same clock hour exceeds the
capacity ordered.

Blocking Thresholds

Trunks in Service _1% 1/2%
1-2 .070 .045
3-4 .050 .035
5-6 .040 .025
7 or greater .030 .020

The 1% blocking threshold is for transmission paths carrying traffic
direct (without an alternate route) between an end office and a
customer’s premises. The 1/2% blocking threshold is for transmission
paths carrying first routed traffic between an end office and a
customer’s premises via a Telephone Company access tandem.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 160.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

6. Swi A ervice (Cont’d)
6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)

6.5.11 Shared Use Facilities

When a Special Access service and Switched Access service is provided
over the same Wideband Analog or High Capacity facility through a
common interface, the facility will be considered as part of the
Special Access Service, and will be ordered, provided, and rated as
set forth in 7.2.5 following.

Switched Access Service rates and charges will apply for each channel
of the shared use facility that is used to provide a switched access
service.

6.5.12 CCS7 Access Service

CCS7 Access Service as described in 6.2.7, connecting a customer’s
STPs to Telephone Company STPs, requires four STP Port Terminations
and four Dedicated Switched Access Facilities. CCS7 Access Service
connecting customer Signaling or Service Switching Points to
Telephone Company STPs requires two STP Port Terminations and two
Dedicated Switched Access facilities.

(A) Dedicated Switched Access

Dedicated Switched Access is composed of two rate elements:
Dedicated Switched Access Line (DSAL) and Dedicated Switched Access
Transport (DSAT). The DSAL has a nonrecurring charge and monthly
recurring charge. The DSAT has only a monthly recurring charge and
is charged for on a per airline mile basis.

(B) STP_Port Terminations

The STP Port Terminations are charged both a nonrecurring charge and
monthly recurring rate.

When a new mated RSTP/STP pair partially or fully replaces an
existing mated RSTP/STP pair; Switched Access Ordering charges, DSAL
nonrecurring charges, and RSTP/STP Port Termination charges will not
apply to service rearrangements to discontinue Dedicated Switched
Access connections at the existing pair and reestablish Dedicated
Switched Access connections at the new mated RSTP/STP pair.

(C) SS7 Transport
SS7 Transport is provided at a flat rated non-distance sensitive rate

as set forth in 6.6.37. The transport rate will apply per segment
between each local and/or primary STP location.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 211.)

(N)

(N)




GTE SYSTE

D
Director-Pricing
600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

YSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
and Tariffs 9th Revised Page 235.1
Cancels 8th Revised Page 235.1
Issued: August 31, 1995 Effective: November 30, 1995
@
6'

6.5

6.5.13

. 6.5.14

ACCESS SERVICE

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)

Switched Access Cross Connect

The Switched Access Cross Connect charge provides the communications
path between Telephone Company provided Switched Access Services and
a customer’s transmission equipment and facilities where the
customer is provided EIS as defined in Section 17. The DS0 Cross
Connect arrangement may connect directly to a Telephone Company
provided Switched Access Voiceband Direct Trunked Transport. The
DS1 Cross Connect arrangement may connect directly to Telephone
Company provided Switched Access Services at a DS1 interface, to DSl
Direct Trunked Transport, or to a Telephone Company provided DSl
multiplexing arrangement. The DS3 Cross Connect arrangement may
connect directly to DS3 Direct Trunked Transport or a Telephone
Company provided DS3 to DS1 multiplexing arrangement. When a DS3
Direct Trunked Transport or Cross Connect arrangement is requested
for connection to Switched Access Services, a DS3/DS1 multiplexing
arrangement is required. The Cross Connect charge applies per DSI
or DS3 connection. Rates for DS1 and DS3 Cross Connect arrangements

are listed in 6.6.34.
Tandem Switch Signaling (TSS

TSS will be provided via FGD or BSA-D Switched Access, 500 SAC (C)

Access, or 900 SAC Access services with either multifrequency (MF)
address signaling or SS7 Out of Band Signaling. TSS is available
with originating calling only, terminating calling only, or, where
available, two-way calling trunks. TSS two-way calling trunks are
only available from end offices where the switch technology is
capable of measuring the terminating usage on two-way TSS equipped
trunks. Where the end office switch technology is not capable of
measuring terminating usage on two-way calling TSS equipped trunks,
the customer must order originating calling only and/or terminating
calling only trunks for use with TSS.

Switched Access connections to the customer’s access tandem
Tocation(s) shall be via Direct-Trunked Transport, Entrance
Facility, and/or a customer’s transmission equipment and facilities
using DS1 or DS3 Cross Connect arrangement where the customer is
provided Expanded Interconnection Service as described in Section
17. The Switched Access Entrance Facility provides the

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 160.)
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. ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service {(Cont’d) |

6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)

6.5.14 Tandem Switch Signaling (TSS) (Cont’d)

facility, including interface arrangement, between the point of (S)(y)(M)
termination at the customer designated location and the Telephone
Company’s serving wire center. Direct-Trunked Transport provides
the interoffice facilities dedicated to a single customer between
the serving wire center and end offices. TSS is not available via a
Telephone Company access tandem. The facilities ordered by the
customer for connectivity from the customer’s access tandem to an
éC’s CDL7is provided via Special Access facilities as described in
ection 7.

- For originating usage the owner of the carrier identification
code will be billed for all usage. (S)(y) (M)

- For terminating usage all associated Switched Access charges are (S)(y)
the responsibility of the TSS customer. At the TSS customer’s
request, the Telephone Company will bill each of the TSS
customer’s users directly for their respective usage, if the TSS
customer agrees to furnish the Telephone Company, free of charge,
the call detail information necessary to bill its users. This

‘ call detail information must be provided daily for the previous (S)(y
day’s usage in industry standard format (i.e., 1101-20 Expanded 2232
Message Record format with end office level detail). The
information must be provided by either electronic transmission or
magnetic tape as specified by the Telephone Company.

If the TSS customer fails to provide the call detail information or
fails to provide the information in the required format within 30
days from the call activity date, then the TSS customer will be
billed for that day’s usage. Where the total usage measured by the
Telephone Company differs from the total amount of usage provided by
the TSS customer’s call detail information, the Telephone Company
will work cooperatively with the customer to resolve the
discrepancies. (S)(y)

The TSS customer must retain documentation in support of the billing (N)(x)
information for a period of fifteen months after submission of the
billing tapes to the Telephone Company. The Telephone Company
reserves the right to audit billing tape information upon 30 days’
notice to the TSS customer. In the event of a discrepancy, if final
agreement cannot be reached, charges will be billed based on the
results of the audit. (N)(x)
(x) Issued on not less than one day’s notice under authority of Special
Permission No. 95-66 of the FCC.
(y) geferred from November 10, 1994 until January 24, 1995. See Supplement
o. 17.
Certain material appearing on this page formerly appeared on Page 235.1.

. (This page filed under Transmittal No. 135.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’d)
6.5.15 Basic Service Elements (BSEs) (S)(x)

Recurring rates and charges for Basic Service Elements (BSEs) in
6.2.13 are applied on a premium or nonpremium basis as discussed in
6.5.6. The ASR Ordering Charge will not apply when a customer
orders BSEs in conjunction with the establishment of a Basic Serving
Arrangement (BSA) or the conversion of a feature group to a BSA.
The ASR Ordering Charge will apply to changes to or additions of
BSEs associated with an established BSA. The application of monthly
recurring charges or usage rates to BSEs are as follows.

(A) Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE

Premium and nonpremium nonrecurring charges in 6.6 apply per trunk
group equipped.

(B) Automatic Number Identification {ANI) - (BSE) (S)(x)
Rates in 6.6 apply per ANI attempt. (T)(y)
(C) User Transfer - BSE (S)(x)
Monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per line arranged. (T)(y)
(D) Hunt Group Arrangement - BSE (S)(x)

Premium and nonpremium monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per
Tine equipped.

(E) Queuing - BSE

Premium and nonpremium monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per
group equipped.

(F) Uniform Call Distribution - BSE

Premium and nonpremium monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per
Tine equipped.

(G) Simplified Message Desk Interface (SMDI) - BSE

Premium and nonpremium monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per
DNAL. ($)(x)

(x) Effective November 30, 1995.
(y) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 95-1500 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 170.)
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’'d)
6.5 Rate Categories, Applications, and Regulations (Cont’'d)
6.5.15  Basic Service Elements (BSEs)
(H) Remote Call Forwarding - BSE
?gﬁg?um and nonpremium monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per
(D Direct Inward Dialing (DID) - BSE
Monthly recurring charges as shown in 6.6 apply.
(J) Billed Number Screening (BNS) - BSE
Monthly recurring charges in 6.6 apply per line.
(K) Answer Supervision - BSE
Monthly recurring charges as shown in 6.6 apply per line.
6.5.16 Carrier Identification Parameter (CIP) (N)

The Carrier Identification Parameter (CIP) provides for the
transmission of the Carrier Identification Code (CIC) or the access
code 101XXXX to the customer with the Initial Address Message (IAM).
CIP will be populated by a 4-digit CIC at the rates shown in 4.6.12.
The monthly recurring rate 1is applicable per trunk. The
nonrecurring charge is applicable per CIC., per trunk group. The
nonrecurring charge has two rate levels. There 1is a nonrecurring
charge applicable to trunk groups direct to the access tandem and a
nonrecurring charge applicable to trunk groups direct to an end(N)
office.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 289.)
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.1 (Reserved for Future Use)

(X) lssued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-077 of the FCC.
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.1 (Reserved for Future Use)
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(This page filed under Transmittal No. 330.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
7th Revised Page 236 1 1
Cancels 6th Revised Page 236 1 1

Effective: September 1, 2000

(MX)

(BX)

(D)X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: August 24, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.1 Reserved for Future Use
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. ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.1 (Reserved for Future Use) (TX)

®)X)

©)XX)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-077 of the FCC.
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6.6
6.6.2

(©)

ACCESS SERVICE
Switched Access Services (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

California

Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB)

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate

Local Switching Local Switching

Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSB) (EOSB)
$.0029249 (R) $.0025137 (R)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate

Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute

(EOSU) (EOSU)

$.0029249 (R)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EQSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

Premium Rate

$.0025137 (R)

Nonpremium Rate

Local Switching Local Switching

Per Access Minute Per Access Minuie
(EQOSU) (EOSU)
$.0029249 (R) $.0025137 (R)

Information Surcharge

Premium Rate

Information Surcharge
Per Access Minute

Nonpremium Rate

Per Access Minute

$.0000000 $.0000000

Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade

Information Surcharge

Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility -
instaliation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade 4-Wire Voicegrade
Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$200.00 $24 .56 $34.80

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.2 California

D) Entrance Facility - DS1

Service

Installation Charge
Per Entrance Facility

$450.00
[(3) Enfrance Facility - DS3

Service
Installation Charge
Per Entrance Facility

$1,000.00

(F) Direct-Trunked Transport - Voicegrade

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
Voicegrade Per Mile,_ Per Month
(1YTX8) (1YLXS)

$1.20 (R)

©) DirectTrunked Transport - DS1

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
D81 Per Mile, Per Month

(1YTXS) (1YLXS)

$12.13 (R)

H) Direct-Trunked Transport - DS3

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
DS3 Per Mile, Per Month
(1YTXS) (1YLXS)

$99.76 (R)

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
21st Revised Page 237 1
Cancels 20th Revised Page 237.1

Effective’ July 1, 2000

Enfrance Facility - DS1
Monthly Rate

$299.98 (R)

Enfrance Facility - DS3
Monthly Rate

$3,695.62

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
Voicegrade Per Facility

(TRL) (TRLAX)

$19.66

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed

DS1 Per Facility
(TRL) (TRLAX)

$39.75 (R)

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed

DS3 Per Facility
(TRL) (TRLAX)

$853.00 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 322.)
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.2 Caiifornia
) Dedicated Trunk Port
End Office End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Monthlv Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel
(PTBHX) (PT8JX)
$27.17 (1) 10.69
Access Tandem Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel
(PT8KX) (PT8LX)
$16.44 $5.17

)] Shared Trunk Port

Shared Trunk Port

Per Access Minute

$.0010216

K) Shared Multiplexing

Shared Multiplexing
Per Access Minute

$.0000032 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)
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ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.2 Caiifornia
L Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Premium Rate
Tandem-Switched
Transport-Facility
Per Access Minute,
Per Airline Mile

$.0000054 (R)

M) Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination

Tandem-Switched

Transport-Termination
Per Access Minute,

Per Termination

$.0000124 (R)

(N) Tandem Switching Rate

Tandem-Switching Rate
Per Access Minute

(USOC)
$.0001155 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

0) Interconnection Rate

Premium Rate
Telephone Company Provided
Transport Per Originating
Access Minute

$.0000000

Nonpremium Rate

Telephone Company Provided

Transport Per Originating
Access Minute

$.0000000

Premium Rate

Per EIS Originating
Access Minute

$.0000000

Nonpremium Rate

Per EIS Originating
Access Minute

$.0000000

@ Multiplexing

DS1 to Voice
Service Installation Monthly

Charge Rate

$800.00 $200.31 (R)

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
12th Revised Page 237 2 1
Cancels 11th Revised Page 237.2 1

Effective. July 1, 2000

Telephone Company Provided
Transportt Per Terminating

Access Minute

$.0000000

Telephone Company Provided
Transport Per Terminating
Access Minute

$.0000000

Per EIS Terminatn
Access Minute

$.0000000

Per EIS Termnating
Access Minute

$.0000000

DS3 to DS1

Service Installation Monthly
Charge Rate

$450.00 $32882 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 322.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tariffs 13th Revisea Page 23/ 2
200 Hidden Ridge Cancels 12th Revised Page 237 5
Irving. “exas 75038 %

.ssued.  _une 16. 1999 Effectve  July 1. 126G

ACCESS SERVICE

Switched Access Service (Cont'c)

O

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charaes (Cont'd)

6.6.2 California

Miscellaneous Switchea Access Rates ana Charges

(]

800/877/888 Data Base Query Service Premium Basic
- Per Query $ 008540 (R) s 008540 (R)
Per ASR
ASR Ordering Charge 35220
USOC:  ASROC
Per Call
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $ 01
900 NXX Translation 1st NXX Each Add’'1 NXX
Nonrecurring Charge
Per ASR/Per End Office $88.37 $8.23
USOC: NXSAX

500 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge

Per ASR/Per End Office $26.00 $13.00
usoc: NW51X NWSAX
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs)

Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE

Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate
Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group
Equipped Equipped
 CF3AR) (CF3AT)
$88.43 £39.79

Automatic Number identificatior - “ANI) - BSE

Rate

Per ANI Attempt
0 3202900

[

(32}

(This page f1led under Transmittal No. 283 ;




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 2nd Revised Page 237.4

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 1st Revised Page 237.4

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 26, 1997 Effective: January 1, 1998
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.2 California (Cont’d)
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs) (Cont’d)

User Transfer - BSE

Monthly Rate
Per lLine Arranged

(E03)
$1.47

Hunt Group Arrangement - BSE

Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Line Equipped Per {ine Equipped
(CF3HG) (CE3HT)
$0.09 $0.04

Queuing - BSE

Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Group Equipped Per Group Equipped
(CF3Qu) (CF3QT)
$6.13 $2.76
Uniform Call Distribution - BSE
Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Line Equipped Per Line Equipped
(CF3UD) (CF3UT)
$6.58 $2.96
Simplified Message Desk Interface (SMDI) - BSE
Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per DNAL Per DNAL
(SMQPX) (SMONX)
$286.43 $128.89

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 226.)
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GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 237.5
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 237.5
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued: November 26, 1997 Effective: January 1, 1998
ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
6.6.2 California (Cont’d)
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs) (Cont’d) (T)
Remote Call Forwarding - BSE
Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Line Per Line
(FOMPX) (FOMNX)
$2.14 $0.96
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) - BSE
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per DID Term Per Block of 20 Numbers
(NDT) (ND4)
$15.62 $3.85
Billed Number Screening (BNS) - BSE
Monthly Rate
Per Line
(RTVXQ)
$0.44
Answer Supervision - BSE
Monthly Rate
Per Line
$4.00
(S) Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use (T)
Originating Only Terminating Only 2-Way
FGA and BSA-A 5855 5855 5855
FGB and BSA-B 7790 7790 7790

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 226.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director - Tariffs Original Page 238
West Airfield Drive

D/FW Airport, Texas 75261

Issued: July 17, 1991 Effective: August 1, 1991

ACCESS SERVICES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.3 (Reserved for Future Use)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director - Tariffs Original Page 239
West Airfield Drive

D/FW Airport, Texas 75261

Issued: July 17, 1991 Effective: August 1, 1991

ACCESS SERVICES

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.4 (Reserved for Future Use)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tariffs 30th Revised Page 240
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 29th Revised Page 240
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued: November 16, 2000 Effective: December 1, 2000
ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.5 lllinois
A Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB)
Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSB) (EOSB)
$.0027491 (R) $.0012371 (R)

Local Switching — Unbundled (EQSU) - Circuit Switched Line

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute

(EOSU) (EOSV)
$.0027491 (R) $.0012371 (R)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSU) (EOSV)
$.0027491 (R) $.0012371 (R)
(B) Information Surcharge
Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Information Surcharge Information Surcharge
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
$.0000000 (R) $.0000000 (R)
(@) Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade
Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility -
Installation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade 4-Wire Voicegrade
Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$200.00 $18.46 $26.80

(This page filed under Transmittal No.344.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Iving, Texas 75038

Issued: June 16, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
23rd Revised Page 240 1
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 240 1

Effectve July 1, 2000

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 i cee: e {Cont'd)
6.65 {llinois {Cont'd)
) Entrance Facility - DS1
Service
Installation Charge Entrance Facility - DS1
Per Entrance Fagili Monthly Rate
$450.00 $274.87 R)
€) Enfrance Facility - DS3
Service
Installation Charge Entrance Fagcility - DS3
Per Entr Facilj Monthly Rate
$1,000.00 $1,300.00
F) Direct-Trunked Transport - Voicegrade
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage irect- nsport - Fi
Voicegrade Per Mile, Per Month ic Facili
(1YTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) {TRLAX)
$1.26 (R) $17.00 (R)
G) irect-Trunked Transport -
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
DS1 Per Mile, Per Month DS1 Per Facility
(1YTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) (TRLAX)
$8.67 (R) $24.00 (R)
H Direct-Trunked Transport - DS3
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
DS3 Per Mile, Per Month DS3 Per Eacility
(1YTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) (TRLAX)
$25.00 $250.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 322.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038
Issued: November 16, 2000

6.6

6.6.5

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

lllinois

End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade

Monthly Rate, Per Channel
(PT8HX)
$21.26 (R)

Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk Port-Voicegrade

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
10th Revised Page 240.1.1
Cancels 9th Revised Page 240.1.1

Effective: December 1, 2000

End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1

Monthly Rate, Per Channel

Monthly Rate, Per Channel
(PTBKX)
$16.36

Shared Trunk Port

Shared Trunk Port
Per Access Minute

$.0005553 (R)
Shared Multiplexing

Shared Multiplexing
Per Access Minute

$.0000104 (R)

(PT8IX)
$8.24 (R)

Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Monthly Rate, Per Channel

(PT8LX)
$9.50

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 344.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tariffs 19th Revised Page 240.2

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 18th Revised Page 240.2

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 16, 2000 Effective: December 1, 2000
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.5 lllinois (Cont'd)

L) Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Tandem-Switched

Transport-Facility
Per Access Minute,
Per Airline Mile

$.0000080 (R)

(M) Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination

Tandem-Switched
Transport-Termination
Per Access Minute,

Per Termination

$.0000242 (R)

(N) Tandem Switching Rate

Tandem-Switching Rate
Per Access Minute
(USOC)

$.0002349 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No.344.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: October 25, 1999

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
6th Revised Page 240 2 1
Cancels 5th Revised Page 240 2 1

Effective: November 1. 1999
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
6.6.2 I11inois
(0) Interconnection Rate
Premium Rate
Telephone Company Provided Telephone Company Provided
Transport Per Originating Transport Per Terminating
Access Minute Access Minute
$.0000000 $.0000000
Nonpremium Rate
Telephone Company Provided Telephone Company Provided
Transport Per Originating Transport Per Terminating
Access Minute Access Minute
$.0000000 $.0000000
Premium Rate
Per EIS Originating Per EIS Terminating
Access Minute Access Minute
$.0000000 $.0000000
Nonpremium Rate
Per EIS Originating Per EIS Terminating
Access Minute Access Minute
$.0000000 $.0000000
(P) Multiplexing
DS1 to Voice DS3_to DS1
Service Installation Monthly Service Installation Monthly
Charge Rate Charge Rate
$800.00 $199.60 (R) $450.00 $130.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 296.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tari1ffs 13th Revised Page 240 3
000 Hidaen Ridge Cancels 12th Revised Page 240 3
Trving. Texas 75038

’ssued.  June 16. 1399 Effective  July 1. 1999

ACCESS SERVICE

0. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

5.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.5 I11ino1s (Cont’'d)

Q) Miscellaneous Switcned Access Ratec ana Charages
800/877/888 Data Base Query Service Premium Basic
- Per Query $.009320 (R) $ 009320 (R)

Per ASR

ASR Ordering Charge $28 9¢G

USOC: ASROC
Per Call

FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge $ .01
1st NXX Fach Add'1 NXX

900" NXX Translation

Nonrecurring Charge
Per ASR/Per End Office $41.95 $6.60
USOC: NXSAX

500 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge

Per ASR/Per End Office $20.00 $10 00
Usoc: NW51X NW5AX
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs)

Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE

Premium Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium Nonrecurring Rate
Per Trunk Group Per Trunk Group
Equicped Eguippeaq
\CF3AR) CF3AT
$60 82 $27 -8

Automatic Number Igentification - (ANI; - BSE

Rate
Per ANI Attempt

£ 00062230

£

“Th1s rage f-led under Transm-t:il No 283 °




